
  EXCHANGE PROGRAMME PARTICIPANTS: CENTERS AND TUTORS

MEMBERS COUNTRY EMAIL
Pedro Conthe, Chair Spain pedroconthe@gmail.com
Carla Araújo, Secretary Portugal carlapimentel.med@gmail.com
Maria Cappellini Italy maria.cappellini@unimi.it
Frank Bosch The Netherlands fhbosch@rijnstate.nl
Burçin Halaçli Turkey burcin.halacli@hacettepe.edu.tr
Alberto Marra Italy alberto_marra@hotmail.it

NATIONAL 
SOCIETY

CENTERS TUTOR LOCATION EMAIL

France Hospital Cochin Prof. Claire le Jeunne Paris claire.le-jeunne@htd.aphp.fr
Klinik für Endokrinologie, Diabetologie und Angiologie Frau Prof. Dr. med. P.-M. 

Schumm-Draeger, Chefärztin
Munich nsafenauer@dgim.de

Germany Klinik für Gastroenterologie Hepatologie Endokrinologie Herr Prof. Dr. med. Michael P. 
Manns, Direktor

Hannover nsafenauer@dgim.de

Medizinische Klinik 1 Herr Prof. Dr. med. S. Zeuzem Frankfurt nsafenauer@dgim.de
Ziv Medical Center Dr. Farah Raymond   Zefat raymond.f@ziv.health.gov.il
Hadassah Har Hazhofim Medical Center Dr. Samuel Heyman Jerusalem hayman@cc.huji.ac.il
Barzilai Medical Center Dr. Doron Zamir Ashkelon doronz@barzi.health.gov.il
Assaf Harofeh Medical Center Dr. Ahuva Golik Zerifin golik@asaf.health.gov.il
Assaf Harofeh Medical Center Dr. Micha Rapoport Zerifin Mrapoport@asaf.health.gov.il
Sheba Medical Center Dr. Sidi Yehezkel Tel-Hashomer ysidi@sheba.health.gov.il
HaEmek Medical Center Dr. Guy Dori Afula guydo@clalit.org.il
HaEmek Medical Center Dr. Mazen Elias Afula elias_m@clalit.org.il
HaEmek Medical Center Dr. Arie Marekel Afula markel_ar@clalit.org.il
Hasharon Medical Center Dr. Dror Dicker Petach-Tikva drord@clalit.org.il
Ospedale S. Maria della Misericordia Prof. Giancarlo Agnelli Perugia agnellig@unipg.it
Ospedale Maggiore Prof. Vincenzo Arienti Bologna vincenzo.arienti@ausl.bologna.it
Ospedale Maggiore Policlinico Padiglione Granelli Prof. Nica Capellini Milano maria.cappellini@unimi.it
Luigi Sacco Hospital Prof. Nicola Montano Milano nicola.montano@unimi.it
Ce.S.I. Centro Scienze dell’Invecchiamento Prof. Giovanni Davì Chieti gdavi@unich.it
Policlinico Mater Domini Prof. Francesco Perticone Catanzaro perticone@unicz.it 

francesco.perticone@unict.it
Pauls Stradins Clinical University Hospital Prof. Valdis Pirags Riga
Eastern Clinical University Hospital Prof. Aivars Lejnieks Riga lejnieks@latnet.lv
Hospital de Santa Maria Prof. Dr. Rui Vitorino Lisbon rvict@fm.ul.pt
Hospitais da Universidade de Coimbra Prof. Dr. Armando Carvalho Coimbra aspcarvalho@netcabo.pt
Hospital Geral de Santo António Prof. Dr. João Araújo Correia Oporto joaoacorr@gmail.com

Latvia

CENTRAL WORKING GROUP

Israel

Portugal

Italy



NATIONAL 
SOCIETY

CENTERS TUTOR LOCATION EMAIL

1st Dpt. of Internal Medicine, University Hospital Košice Prof. MD, PhD Ivica Lazurova Kosice ivica.lazurova@upjs.sk
4th Dpt. of Internal Medicine, University Hospital Košice Prof. MD, PhD Ivan Tkáč Kosice ivan.tkac@upjs.sk
5th Dpt. Internal Medicine, University Hospital Bratislava Prof. MD, Juraj Payer, PhD Bratislava payer@ru.unb.sk

Doc. Dr. A.  Janež, 
Prof. Dr. R. Accetto
Prof. Dr. A. Bren
Doc. Dr. M. Brvar
Prim. M. Fortuna

University Medical Centre Prof. Dr. Radovan Hojs Maribor
Hospital de Bellvitge Dr. Ramón Pujol Barcelona ramon.pujol@bellvitgehospital.cat
Hospital Costa del Sol Dr. Javier García Alegría Marbella jg.alegria@hotmail.com 

jalegria@hcs.es
Hospital Gregorio Marañón Dra. Blanca Pinilla Madrid blancapinilla@telefonica.net
Hacettepe University Hospital      Prof. Dr. Serhat Unal                  Ankara sunal@hacettepe.edu.tr
Baskent University Hospital      Associated Prof. Birol Ozer          Ankara birolozer@yahoo.com
Worthing Hospital Dr. Roger Duckitt UK lymergreene@hotmail.com

        UK West Suffolk Hospital Dr. Joseph Yikona Suffolk joseph.yikona@wsh.nhs.uk

Turkey

Slovakia

Spain

Slovenia University Medical Centre Ljubljana


